Aristocrat standalone

(A$2,347m)

Aristocrat pro forma

(A$2,615m)

20

20

Common focus on producing the world’s best gaming content

Common aspiration to become a global leader in social gaming, particularly in key target segments

Focused on leveraging Aristocrat’s financial and operational resources in order to further grow the business

Employer of choice in key regions attracting the world’s best game development talent

High performance culture

G Strong cultural alignment with Aristocrat

There is strong cultural alignment between Aristocrat and Plarium with a common focus on producing the world’s

best gaming content

Section 4

Funding

22

22

Acquisition funding details

Acquisition funding details Sources and uses(1)

Pro forma balance sheet as at 31 March 2017(1),(2)

Notes:

(1) Financial information converted at AUD:USD exchange rate of 0.75 where applicable.

(2) Pro forma EBITDA includes full year contribution of Plarium for 12 months ended 31 March 2017. Plarium financial information converted at AUD:USD exchange rate of 0.75 and presented on a bookings basis.

A$m Aristocrat Plarium Adjustments
Aristocrat

pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents 395 - (122) 273

Total existing debt 1,228 - - 1,228

Incremental TLB - - 567 567

Net debt 833 - 689 1,522

EBITDA 933 58 - 990

Net debt / LTM EBITDA 0.9x - - 1.5x

Purchase

price

• Upfront cash consideration of US$500 million

(A$667 million(1))

• Additional cash consideration at end of calendar 2017

and 2018 based on 10x LTM EBITDA (at year end,

less consideration already paid)

Debt

• Incremental US$425 million 7 year Term Loan B

• The US Term Loan B market offers long term,

covenant light, flexible financing

Credit

rating

• Aristocrat remains committed to targeting metrics

consistent with an investment grade credit rating

Sources US$m A$m

Existing cash 92 122